
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013277-2024 

Contract

Health and Social Care Staffing Agency Services for
Children and Young People- RERUN

Plymouth City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-013277

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ce6e  

Published 24 April 2024, 11:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Plymouth City Council

Crownhill Court, Tailyour Road

Plymouth

PL6 5DH

Email

jointcommissioning@plymouth.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK41 - Plymouth

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013277-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013277-2024
mailto:jointcommissioning@plymouth.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Health and Social Care Staffing Agency Services for Children and Young People- RERUN

Reference number

DN671356

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/
http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 9

Framework contract for Health and Social Care Staffing Agency Services for Children and

Young People, from which it can commission health and/or social care staffing agencies to

deliver individual packages of services, on a ‘call-off’ basis.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £35,700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK41 - Plymouth

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement was conducted using an Open tendering procedure for a framework
contract for Health and Social Care Staffing Agency Services for Children and

Young People, from which it can commission health and/or social care staffing agencies to

deliver individual packages of services, on a ‘call-off’ basis.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality-Delivery Model / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Quality-Workforce Development and Engagement / Weighting: 25



Page 4 to 9

Quality criterion - Name: Quality-Supporting a Young Person with Complex Needs /
Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial-Notice Period in Calendar Days / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

1 option to extend for up to 24months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-014560

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PEO22035_1

Title

Framework Agreement for Supplementary Health and Social Care Agency Services for
Children and Young People

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 April 2024

/Notice/014560-2023


Page 6 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Frontline Health Professionals Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK41 - Plymouth

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £35,700,000 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PEO22035_2

Title



Page 7 to 9

Framework Agreement for Supplementary Health and Social Care Agency Services for
Children and Young People

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Newcross Healthcare Solutions Limited

Totnes

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK41 - Plymouth

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £35,700,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PEO22035_3

Title

Framework Agreement for Supplementary Health and Social Care Agency Services for
Children and Young People

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 15 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Promoting Independent Care Limited

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK41 - Plymouth

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 9 to 9

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £35,700,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

City of Westminster

London

SW1P 3BD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-12T11:33:53+0100
	TCPDF




